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of the Inspection Service are given in Table 19 for the latest fiscal years for which 
figures are available. This shows that the non-immigrants (chiefly tourists) 
admitted in the fiscal year ended Mar. 31, 1930, reached the huge number 
of 32,400,000, a remarkable figure when it is considered that the normal popula­
tion of the Dominion is estimated to be about 10,000,000. These non-immi­
grant admissions have grown by 4,250,000 or 16 p.c. in the last two fiscal years. 

19.—Immigrant and Non-Immigrant Admissions and Other Activities of the Immi­
gration Inspection Service of Canada, by Divisions, fiscal years ended Mar. 31, 
1935-30. 

Item. 1928. 1929. 1930. 

EASTERN DIVISION. 

Ocean Parts. 

Immigrants admitted 
Rejections 
Non-immigrants admitted 
Investigations 
Board of inquiry hearings 

International Boundary, 

Immigrants admitted 
Rejections 
Non-immigrants admitted 
Investigations 
Board of inquiry hearings 

WESTERN DIVISION. 

Immigrants admitted 
Rejections 
Non-immigrants admitted 
Investigations 
Board of inquiry hearings 

PACIFIC DIVISION. 

Immigrants admitted 
Rejections 
Non-immigrants admitted 
Investigations 
Board of inquiry hearings 

CANADA. 

Immigrants admitted 
Rejections 
Non-immigrants admitted 
Investigations 
Board of inquiry hearings 

No. 

124,729 
296 

70,740 
1,057 

572 

14,011 
14,621 

24,209,510 
26,758 

8,422 
654 

743,680 
4,010 

844 

4,435 
686 

1,127,620 
I 
410 

151,597 
16,257 

,151,550 
31,825i 
1.8171 

No. 

135,625 
313 

74,695 
1,267 

583 

18,549 
16,883 

26,475,649 
24,556 
1,333 

9,273 
662 

875,448 
6,386 
1,014 

4,275 
612 

1,378,128 
262 
376 

167,722 
18,470 

28,803,920 
32,471 
3,306 

No. 

131,242 
279 

79,523 
4,974 
1,156 

19,805 
23,328 

29,767,807 
21,971 
7,761 

8,052 
621 

1,048,395 
8,818 
2,049 

4,189 
809 

1,510,181 
1,350' 

389 

163,288 
25,037 

32,405,906 
37,113 
11,355 

1 Number reported incomplete. 

In Table 20 will be found the number of trans-oceanic passengers classified 
as returning Canadians and other non-immigrants who entered Canada through 
ocean ports in the two latest fiscal years ended Mar. 31, 1929 and 1930. In the 
non-immigrants admitted at ocean ports, as shown in Table 19, are included 
tourists and others who have come by water from the United States and New­
foundland, while in Table 20 are included only those who have oome across 
the Atlantic or Pacific oceans. The grand total of suoh persons was 53,793 in 
1930. 


