of the Inspection Service are given in Table 19 for the latest fiscal years for which figures are available. This shows that the non-immigrants (chiefly tourists) admitted in the fiscal year ended Mar. 31, 1930, reached the huge number of 32,400,000, a remarkable figure when it is considered that the normal population of the Dominion is estimated to be about 10,000,000. These non-immigrant admissions have grown by 4,250,000 or 16 p.c. in the last two fiscal years.

13.—Immigrant and Non-Immigrant Admissions and Other Activities of the Immigration Inspection Service of Canada, by Divisions, fiscal years ended Mar. 31, 1\$23-30.

Item.	1928.	1929.	1930.
Eastern Division.	No.	No.	No.
Ocean Ports.]	
Immigrants admitted	124,729 296 70,740 1,057 572	135,625 313 74,695 1,267 583	131,242 279 79,523 4,974 1,156
International Boundary.	J		
Immigrants admitted. Rejections. Non-immigrants admitted. Investigations Board of inquiry hearings.	14,011 14,621 24,209,510 26,758	18,549 16,883 26,475,649 24,556 1,333	19,805 23,328 29,767,807 21,971 7,761
WESTERN DIVISION.			
Immigrants admitted	8,422 654 743,680 4,010 844	9,273 662 875,448 6,386 1,014	8,052 621 1,048,395 8,818 2,049
Pacific Division.			
Immigrants admitted. Rejections. Non-immigrants admitted. In vestigations. Board of inquiry hearings.	4,435 686 1,127,620 410	4,275 612 1,378,128 262 376	4,189 809 1,510,181 1,350 389
CANADA.			
Immigrants admitted. Rejections. Non-immigrants admitted Investigations. Board of inquiry hearings.	151,597 16,257 26,151,550 31,825 1,817	167,722 18,470 28,803,920 32,471 3,306	163,288 25,037 32,405,906 37,113 11,355

¹ Number reported incomplete.

In Table 20 will be found the number of trans-oceanic passengers classified as returning Canadians and other non-immigrants who entered Canada through ocean ports in the two latest fiscal years ended Mar. 31, 1929 and 1930. In the non-immigrants admitted at ocean ports, as shown in Table 19, are included tourists and others who have come by water from the United States and Newfoundland, while in Table 20 are included only those who have come across the Atlantic or Pacific oceans. The grand total of such persons was 53,793 in 1930.